PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter65W ◊ Input: 100V-277VAC
RACM65S-K/277/OIB Series ◊ AC/DC Power Supply
RACM65S-K/277 are the new benchmark in power density for low power AC-DC power supplies with over 90% efficiency over a class of load ranges from
6 to 65 watts, or in an open chassis mount structure with optional cover on a 1.5”x3” footprint with 31 mm overall height. International safety approvals

Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output Current
nom.
[A]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
Output Power
continuous
[W]
RACM65S-05SK/277 (2) 90-305 5 8 88 40
RACM65S-12SK/277 (2) 90-305 12 5.42 91 65
RACM65S-15SK/277 (2) 90-305 15 4.34 91 65
RACM65S-24SK/277 (2) 90-305 24 2.71 90 65
RACM65S-36SK/277 (2) 90-305 36 1.81 91 65
RACM65S-48SK/277 (2) 90-305 48 1.35 91 65
RACM65S-52SK/277 (2) 90-305 52 1.25 91 65
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES